
            

 
2016-2017 
UW-MANITOWOC LAKESHORE WIND ENSEMBLE 
REHEARSAL AND CONCERT SCHEDULE  
 
 
CONCERT I, “MUSIC OF THE MASTERS”  
Sept 6 Tue. 6:00 P.M Reh. Rm. 
Sept 13 Tue. 6:00 P.M.   Reh .Rm. LWEA Meeting 
Sept 20     Tue.      6:00 P.M.    Reh. Rm.                                                                                          
Sept 27   Tue.     6:00 P.M.    Reh. Rm.                                                          
Oct 4    Tue.     6:00.P.M.    Reh. Rm.                                                      
Oct 11    Tue.      6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. 
Oct 18    Tues       6:00 P.M.    CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
Oct 20    Thurs. 6:00 P.M.    CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE ***Note Thursday Rehearsal*** 
Oct 22 Sat.     7:30 P.M.   CONCERT, CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE   
 
CONCERT II, “A FESTIVAL OF CHRISTMAS 
Nov  1    NO REHEARSAL-LBB Concert Week 
Nov 8    Tue.      6:00 P.M.    Reh. Rm.  
Nov 15    Tue.     6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. LWEA Meeting 
Nov 22 Tue. 6:00 P.M. Reh. Rm. LWE/LBB Christmas Party 
Nov 29 Tue. 6:00 P.M. CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
Dec 1 Thur.    6:00 P.M.  CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
Dec 2 Fri.  7:30 P.M.  CONCERT, CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
Dec 3     Sat.      7:30 P.M.  CONCERT, CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE                                      
 
POPS Concert “Legends and Icons” 
Dec. 14 Tues. 6:00-7:00 P.M. Reh. Room, LWE (optional rehearsal) 
Jan 3 Tue.    6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm LWE & LBB (Wed. Jan 4, LBB only)                                                
Jan 10    Tue.     6:00.P.M.   CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE LWE & LBB (Wed. Jan 11, LBB only if needed)                      
Jan 12  Thurs.      6:00 P.M.   CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE LWE & LBB  
Jan 14    Sat.      7:30 P.M.   CONCERT, CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
 
CONCERT III, “THE WINDS OF MARCH’                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Jan 24    Tue. 6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm.                                                      
Jan 31   Tue.    6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. LWEA Meeting                                          

Feb 7     Tue.    6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. 
Feb 14     Tue.    6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. 
Feb 21 Tue.   6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. 
Feb 28    Tue. 6:00 P.M.   CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
Mar 3     Fri.     6:00 P.M.  CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
Mar 4 Sat.     7:30 P.M.  CONCERT, CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
 
CONCERT IV, “Concert Con” 
Mar 14    Tue.    6:00 P.M.    Reh. Rm  
Mar 21    Tue.   6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm. 
Mar 28 No rehearsal, UW Spring Break 
Apr 4 No rehearsal, LBB concert week  
Apr 11    Tue.     6:00 P.M.    Reh. Rm. LWEA Meeting 
Apr 18 Tue.     6:00 P.M.    Reh. Rm.  
Apr 25    Tue.     6:00 P.M.   Reh. Rm.  
May 2    Tue.     6:00 P.M.   CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE  
May 5 Fri.    6:00 P.M.   CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
May 6 Sat.    7:30 P.M.   CONCERT, CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE 
 
LWE/LBB BANQUET (tentative) 
May 10, 2017, Wednesday, 6:00 P.M. LWE/LBB Banquet  
 
“MUSIC UNDER THE STARS”  
July 23, 2017, Sunday, 1:00 P.M. Reh.Rm. UW-Manitowoc 
July 23, 2017, Sunday, 7:00 P.M. CONCERT, Central Park Band Stand, Two Rivers 
 
PLEASE NOTE; Because of the limited number of rehearsals, music folders for the 
“next” concert will be passed out at or  before the last rehearsal of the “previous”  
concert.   All players are expected and “must” practice their parts prior to the first rehearsal of each 
concert rehearsal schedule.   
 
CONCERT DRESS: Formal  concert black, see LWE Policies 


